

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 136 OF 2007

MAZHAR HUSSAIN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMEEZ ALI DAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and exemption from filing  
O.T. of Annexure R-1 and office report )

Date: 05/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioners, put up  
after two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master